
Golbazar Municipality
Office of the Municipal Executive

Golbazar, Siraha

Invitation for Bids
First Date of Notice Publication: January 20, 2023 (Magh 6, 2079) 

1. Golbazar Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of Works as mentioned in the table below. Bidding is open to all eligible bidders as per 
Section V of Bidding Document.

2. The Office of the Municipal Executive, Golbazar, Siraha invites sealed bids submitted electronically from registered contractors for the Construction of Works as 
mentioned in the table below under National Competitive Bidding- single stage single envelope bidding procedures.

3. Bidder must submit their bid electronically upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.00 till February 20, 2023, 12:00 hours and download the bidding 
documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding 
document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below:- Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

 Name of Bank:  Global IME Bank Limited
 Deposit Account No:  5504010000001, Antarik Rajaswa
4. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the Office of the Municipal Executive, Golbazar, Siraha at 13:00 hrs on February 8, 2023. 
6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the Office of the Municipal Executive, Golbazar, Siraha through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 

hrs on February 20, 2023. Bids received after this deadline shall not be accepted. The bids shall be opened physically in the presence of Bidders' representatives who 
choose to attend at 13:00 hrs on the same day at same place. 

7. Bids must be valid for a period stated in the table and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of as mentioned in the table below. The bid 
security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information regarding the Bid Security deposit in the Bank;

 Name of the Bank:   Global IME Bank Limited 
 Deposit Account No:  5504010000016, Dharauti
8. Bidders are advised to visit the sites and access the actual site condition before submitting their bid.
9. All the rules and regulations shall be according to the Federal Laws of Nepal. Office of the Municipal Executive, Golbazar, Siraha reserves the right to accept or reject 

wholly or partially or all the bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.  
 The summary of contract is as given below in Table:

Contract No. Contract Name Estimated Cost (Without VAT, 
PS and Contingency) NRs.

Cost of Bid 
Doc

Bid Validity Bid security/Bid 
Validity period

GolMun/Works/NCB-
01/2079/80

Go. Na. Paa. 1 Muksar Wada Karyalay Jane 
Sadak Kalopatre

77,88,739.70 NRs. 3000.00 90  Days 2,34,000/- 120 Days

GolMun/Works/NCB-
02/2079/80

Sadak Kalopatre Wada no 6 ,2 ra 3 Jodne Ee. Pra. 
Kaa. Dekhi Sarswati Ma. Bi. Jane Bato Samma

42,75,093.14 NRs. 3000.00 90  Days 1,29,000/- 120 Days

GlbMun/Works/NCB-
03/2079/80

Ja. Maa. Bi.  Chandralalpur Dekhi Bhaijee Tole 
Hudai  Balkawa Sadak Samma Kalopatre

42,63,464.59 NRs. 3000.00 90  Days 1,28,000/- 120 Days

GlbMun/Works/NCB-
04/2079/80

Nipane Dekhi Gurudham Jane Sadak Kalopatre 
Golbazar Na. Paa.  Wada No. 2

43,93,767.07 NRs. 3000.00 90  Days 1,32,000/- 120 Days

Chief Administrative Officer


